MONTHLY REPORT
INFORMATION SERVICES
May 2024

Member Reporting

See the accompanying spreadsheet for a breakdown of 2024 hours by Division and mission code. We
have seen the following increase in activity reporting since my April report.

e Overallhours 35.36%

e Program Visits 45.65%

e Vessel Exams 22.35%

Member Status 2" Quarter 2024

Members in our district have achieved the following status this quarter to date:
e Basically Qualified (BQ) =9
e Initially Qualified (1Q) = 1
e AUXOP (AX)=1

Member Competencies 2" Quarter 2024

Members in our district have earned the following competencies in the 2" Quarter of 2024
e Assistant Liferaft Inspector = 2
e AUX Core Training (AUXCT) =5
e Auxiliary Team Coordination Training (TCTAUX) Facilitator = 2
e Basic Qualification Course (BQCIl) =7
e CG Team Coordination Training (TCT) Facilitator = 1
e EMICS Staff =2
e Leadership Level 2 Copmetency =1
e Vessel Examiner=3

Issued Awards 2™ Quarter 2024

Members in our district have earned the following awards in the 2" Quarter of 2024
e Auxiliary Membership Service Award = 29
e Sustained Auxiliary Service Award = 13

2024 REYR Processing

Since my April report two competencies have been placed in REYR.
e  AUXCA —IT Auxiliary Culinary Assistant Instructor =1
e Boat Crew Coxswain =1



AUXDATA Training

e The May AUX-10 Virtual has begun and we have two members from our district attending.

e Anin-person AUX-10 C-School will be held in Orlando at NACON. Members interested in
attending must submit an STTR to me ASAP. The deadline for submitting STTR’s into the CG
system is 30 June 2024.

e The next AUX-10 Class will begin in September 2024.

e AllIS officers at all levels are strongly encouraged to attend a class. Even if they have attended a
class in the past, a refresher course is recommended. Members can express their interest in
attending the course by completing the Pre-Registration form found on the AUX-10 C-School
page on the U Directorate website.

As always, | am happy to provide training in AUXDATA II.


https://wow.uscgaux.info/content.php?unit=aux10

District 113 Mission Activity Hours

As of 2024-05-15 17:17:26 Mountain Standard
Time/MST e Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By

Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113

Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number - 11301 11303 11304 11305 11306 11307 11308 11310 11311 11312 Total
Activity Log: Mission Code 1 Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
99A: LEADERSHIP ACTIVITIES 2015.7 1234.5 517.67 2309.46 973.7 385.64 737.75 1017 151  1867.5 11209.92
99B: RBS SUPPORT 120.6 350.3 36.65 1007.45 262.25 43.75 13 52 325 291.85 2210.35
99C: MS SUPPORT 0 0 0 89.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 91.5
99D: TRAINING SUPPORT 560.48 2019.45 340.74 646.2 562.35 271.25 186.2 409 357.6 37395 5727.22
99E: OTHER ADMIN/LOG SUPT 43595 263.76 389.12 414.25 320.9 3532 176.25 49 117.5 378.92 2580.97
01A: MARITIME OBSERVATION 432.24 173.32 41.26  188.98 406.29 0 59 17.5 9.5 233.68 1561.77
01B: TRAILERING 0 0 3.5 30.04 0 0 2 2 0 18 55.54
01D: NON SAR STANDBY 116.86  128.19 32.28 11434 143.16 0 17.5 13 3.75 192.87 761.95
02: REGATTA SAFETY ZONE SPRT 40 24.5 0 24.89 0 0 325 24.5 0 17.5 163.89
03: NAV SYSTEMS PATROL 14 9 0 54.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 77.2
06A: OPERATIONAL TRAINING 8 80 24 42.5 20.67 0 141 13 58.5 44.3 305.07
06B: OTHER, MEMBER TRAINING 315 32.25 34.3 13.25 72 112.43 22.75 4.75 11 3.25 337.48
07A: WATCHSTANDING 40 0 0 0 150.5 0 0 0 0 106 296.5
07B: QE SHORESIDE CHECKS 0 0 0 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0.75
07C: QE UNDERWAY CHECKS 12 0 0 0 4.5 0 0 0 0 0 16.5
07D: CG OPS SUPPORT 83 24 14 579 122 0 0 0 0 0 822
08A: ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 62.7 0 84 0 0 19.75 158.5 0 0 0 324.95
09: ACADEMY INTRODUCTION MISSION (AIM) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10A: COLLATERAL DEVELOPMENT 0 0 0 0 23.5 315 0 0 0 0 55
10B: SPEECHES/TALKS 0 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 23 39
10C: BROADCAST/MEDIA 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
10D: WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 0 0 0 0 13.16 37.75 4 0 0 0 54.91
10F: PRINT MEDIA 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5
10G: PA TRAINING 0 0 30.7 27.25 9 17.5 0 0 0 4 88.45
10H: NEW MEDIA 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
10J: COMREL 335 57.5 9.5 52 11 175 44 0 7.5 13 403



10K:

OTHER PA PROJECTS

10L: PUBLICATIONS/MEMBER COMMS
11: RBS VISITOR MISSIONS

14A:
14B:

BOAT AMERICA
BOATING SKILLS & SEAMANSHIP

14F: YOUTH COURSES

14G:
20B:
20C:
20D: COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT SETUP AND

OTHER
RADIO WATCHSTANDER
AUXILIARY RADIO OPERATIONS/NET

MAINTENANCE

20M: AUXILIARY COMMUNICATIONS MONITORING
22A:
22B:

OPS TRAINING (QUALS)
OPS TRAINING

24: SAR PROSECUTION

28B:
28P:
28T:

ICS COMMAND POST EXERCISE
EM PLANNING SUPPORT
EM/ICS TRAINING

31: PRIVATE NAV SYSTEMS

32: BRIDGE NAV SYSTEMS

34: ATON PROGRAM TRAINING
41: FED GOV SUPPORT

43: LOCAL GOV SUPPORT

54A:
60A:
70C:
70K:
70N:
70U:
70V:
80D:
90A:
908B:
90C:
91A:
91B:
91C:
91D:

LOG MISSION

INTERPRETER ASSISTANCE

CG SUPPORT

ADMIN SUPPORT (ANY LEVEL STAFF)
SEA PARTNERS-ENVIRONMENTAL
MS/MEP TRAINING

AM WATERWAY WATCH PROGRAM
UPV TRAINING & QUALS

CG PARTNERS PROGRAM

ACTIVE DUTY - OCS RECRUITING
AUXILIARY RECRUITING

VESSEL SAFETY CHECK

FACILITY INSPECTION

COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSEL EXAM
UNINSPECTED PASSENGER VESSEL

o)
¢ 0
in o wooooooo wvo

N
o '
O O W NOWO OO OO NOOOoO U OoOo Oo

[y
o

0

0
5.5
10

189

[

4
118.3
22.2
6.5

o

51.82
45.51

16.35

21.13

o O oo oo
o o
o OO0 o0ooo unooo

O O O O o

N

O OO0 o0 oo oo
s

(o)
N O oo oo oo
S

g
NN
U
O O OO 00O OO0 OO OoOOoOOoOOo o o

o
O O OO0 wWwWo oo o o o o

O O OO O OO OO o o Ww

w
o
0o

=
o o w

~

[EEN

O, OO OO O O o o

53.5
32

O O O o o

88.6
199.4
385.7

278.95

65.5

11.8

10.5

335.25
118.25

24

172.5
88.3
1.5
27
26.4
28.25
219
53.5
50

25
2.25

9.08
29.2
918
44.25
211.33
62.82
66.01
13
16.35
13.25
18.4
393.13
15

10.5



91H: PADDLECRAFT INSPECTION

92: AUXDATA DATA ENTRY

93A: ADMIN SUPPORT

93B: CLINICAL OPERATIONAL SUPPORT

93C: HEALTH CARE TRAINING

93W: WORK LIFE SUPPORT

96A: AUXILIARY CULINARY ASSISTANT SUPPORT TO
COAST GUARD UNIT

96B: AUXILIARY CULINARY ASSISTANT SUPPORT TO
AUXILIARY UNIT

Total

0 0.16
38.69 9.2
0 0
144 0
0 0

0 0

0 13

4 12

5199.65 5090.33

o oo oo
o oo o
o ooo MO
o oo o
O o oo r o

6482.82 3613.34 1232.79 1690.55 1728.99 825.85 4023.07

41.16
175.65

298

32.5

1.4

88

24
31906.1



District VE Activity - This Year

As of 2024-05-15 17:18:48 Mountain Standard Time/MST
Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By

Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113
Member Status equals AP,IQ,BQ,AX
Activity Log: Mission Code equals
91A: VESSEL SAFETY CHECK,

91B: FACILITY INSPECTION,

91H: PADDLECRAFT INSPECTION

Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number 4 Sum of VSC Sum of VSC Sum of First

Exams Given Exams Passed

11301 62 50
11303 47 43
11304 36 22
11305 119 87
11306 274 264
11307 16 12
11310 29 29
11311 2 1
11312 121 101
Total 706 609

Time VSCs
16
38
20
64
91

4
12
0
42
287

Sum of High Focus
VSCs
18
39
26
58
121
14

2

0

10
288



District 113 PV Activity - This year

As of 2024-05-15 17:17:55 Mountain Standard Time/MST
Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By

Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113

Member Status equals AP,IQ,BQ,AX

Activity Log: Mission Code equals 11: RBS VISITOR MISSIONS
Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number 1> Sum of Activity Log: Number of Visits
11301
11303
11304
11305
11306
11307
11308
11310
11312
Total

46
36
64
149
107

182

273
871




	dsois District 113 Mission Activity Hours-2024-05-15.pdf
	District VE Activity - This Yea
	District 113 Mission Activity H
	District 113 PV Activity - This


