MONTHLY REPORT INFORMATION SERVICES May 2024

Member Reporting

See the accompanying spreadsheet for a breakdown of 2024 hours by Division and mission code. We have seen the following increase in activity reporting since my April report.

- Over all hours 35.36%
- Program Visits 45.65%
- Vessel Exams 22.35%

Member Status 2nd Quarter 2024

Members in our district have achieved the following status this quarter to date:

- Basically Qualified (BQ) = 9
- Initially Qualified (IQ) = 1
- AUXOP (AX) = 1

Member Competencies 2nd Quarter 2024

Members in our district have earned the following competencies in the 2nd Quarter of 2024

- Assistant Liferaft Inspector = 2
- AUX Core Training (AUXCT) = 5
- Auxiliary Team Coordination Training (TCTAUX) Facilitator = 2
- Basic Qualification Course (BQC II) = 7
- CG Team Coordination Training (TCT) Facilitator = 1
- EM ICS Staff = 2
- Leadership Level 2 Copmetency = 1
- Vessel Examiner = 3

Issued Awards 2nd Quarter 2024

Members in our district have earned the following awards in the 2nd Quarter of 2024

- Auxiliary Membership Service Award = 29
- Sustained Auxiliary Service Award = 13

2024 REYR Processing

Since my April report two competencies have been placed in REYR.

- AUXCA IT Auxiliary Culinary Assistant Instructor = 1
- Boat Crew Coxswain = 1

AUXDATA Training

- The May AUX-10 Virtual has begun and we have two members from our district attending.
- An in-person AUX-10 C-School will be held in Orlando at NACON. Members interested in attending must submit an STTR to me ASAP. The deadline for submitting STTR's into the CG system is 30 June 2024.
- The next AUX-10 Class will begin in September 2024.
- All IS officers at all levels are strongly encouraged to attend a class. Even if they have attended a
 class in the past, a refresher course is recommended. Members can express their interest in
 attending the course by completing the Pre-Registration form found on the <u>AUX-10 C-School</u>
 page on the U Directorate website.

As always, I am happy to provide training in AUXDATA II.

District 113 Mission Activity Hours

As of 2024-05-15 17:17:26 Mountain Standard Time/MST • Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113

Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number →	11301	11303	11304	11305	11306	11307	11308	11310	11311	11312	Total
Activity Log: Mission Code ↑	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours
99A: LEADERSHIP ACTIVITIES	2015.7	1234.5	517.67	2309.46	973.7	385.64	737.75	1017	151	1867.5	11209.92
99B: RBS SUPPORT	120.6	350.3	36.65	1007.45	262.25	43.75	13	52	32.5	291.85	2210.35
99C: MS SUPPORT	0	0	0	89.5	2	0	0	0	0	0	91.5
99D: TRAINING SUPPORT	560.48	2019.45	340.74	646.2	562.35	271.25	186.2	409	357.6	373.95	5727.22
99E: OTHER ADMIN/LOG SUPT	435.95	263.76	389.12	414.25	320.9	35.32	176.25	49	117.5	378.92	2580.97
01A: MARITIME OBSERVATION	432.24	173.32	41.26	188.98	406.29	0	59	17.5	9.5	233.68	1561.77
01B: TRAILERING	0	0	3.5	30.04	0	0	2	2	0	18	55.54
01D: NON SAR STANDBY	116.86	128.19	32.28	114.34	143.16	0	17.5	13	3.75	192.87	761.95
02: REGATTA SAFETY ZONE SPRT	40	24.5	0	24.89	0	0	32.5	24.5	0	17.5	163.89
03: NAV SYSTEMS PATROL	14	9	0	54.2	0	0	0	0	0	0	77.2
06A: OPERATIONAL TRAINING	8	80	24	42.5	20.67	0	14.1	13	58.5	44.3	305.07
06B: OTHER, MEMBER TRAINING	31.5	32.25	34.3	13.25	72	112.43	22.75	4.75	11	3.25	337.48
07A: WATCHSTANDING	40	0	0	0	150.5	0	0	0	0	106	296.5
07B: QE SHORESIDE CHECKS	0	0	0	0	0.75	0	0	0	0	0	0.75
07C: QE UNDERWAY CHECKS	12	0	0	0	4.5	0	0	0	0	0	16.5
07D: CG OPS SUPPORT	83	24	14	579	122	0	0	0	0	0	822
08A: ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	62.7	0	84	0	0	19.75	158.5	0	0	0	324.95
09: ACADEMY INTRODUCTION MISSION (AIM)	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
10A: COLLATERAL DEVELOPMENT	0	0	0	0	23.5	31.5	0	0	0	0	55
10B: SPEECHES/TALKS	0	0	0	0	4	0	12	0	0	23	39
10C: BROADCAST/MEDIA	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	15
10D: WEBSITE MAINTENANCE	0	0	0	0	13.16	37.75	4	0	0	0	54.91
10F: PRINT MEDIA	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	5
10G: PA TRAINING	0	0	30.7	27.25	9	17.5	0	0	0	4	88.45
10H: NEW MEDIA	0	0	0	1.5	1	0	0	0	0	0	2.5
10J: COMREL	33.5	57.5	9.5	52	11	175	44	0	7.5	13	403

10K: OTHER PA PROJECTS	9.6	0	4	74	0	0	1	0	0	0	88.6
10L: PUBLICATIONS/MEMBER COMMS	69.1	0	118.3	2	10	0	0	0	0	0	199.4
11: RBS VISITOR MISSIONS	12.5	5.5	22.2	89.25	123	9.25	65	5.5	0	53.5	385.7
14A: BOAT AMERICA	0	10	6.5	34.46	36	47	31	53.49	28.5	32	278.95
14B: BOATING SKILLS & SEAMANSHIP	0	0	0	0	65.5	0	0	0	0	0	65.5
14F: YOUTH COURSES	0	0	0	11.8	0	0	0	0	0	0	11.8
14G: OTHER	0	0	0	0	10.5	0	0	0	0	0	10.5
20B: RADIO WATCHSTANDER	18	189	0	73.25	55	0	0	0	0	0	335.25
20C: AUXILIARY RADIO OPERATIONS/NET	3.5	92	0	0	0	22.75	0	0	0	0	118.25
20D: COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT SETUP AND											
MAINTENANCE	0	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	0	0	24
20M: AUXILIARY COMMUNICATIONS MONITORING	0	111	0	61.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	172.5
22A: OPS TRAINING (QUALS)	2.63	0	0	28.5	0	0	0	0	0	57.17	88.3
22B: OPS TRAINING	0	1.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.5
24: SAR PROSECUTION	0	0.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26.5	27
28B: ICS COMMAND POST EXERCISE	0	0	26.4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26.4
28P: EM PLANNING SUPPORT	0	0	4.25	0	0	0	0	0	24	0	28.25
28T: EM/ICS TRAINING	0	173.8	45.2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	219
31: PRIVATE NAV SYSTEMS	11	15.5	0	18.5	8.5	0	0	0	0	0	53.5
32: BRIDGE NAV SYSTEMS	0	16	0	5.5	2	0	0	24	0	2.5	50
34: ATON PROGRAM TRAINING	0	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	25
41: FED GOV SUPPORT	0	0	0	0	2.25	0	0	0	0	0	2.25
43: LOCAL GOV SUPPORT	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
54A: LOG MISSION	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.08	9.08
60A: INTERPRETER ASSISTANCE	0	0	23.2	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	29.2
70C: CG SUPPORT	798	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	120	918
70K: ADMIN SUPPORT (ANY LEVEL STAFF)	0	0	0	44.25	0	0	0	0	0	0	44.25
70N: SEA PARTNERS-ENVIRONMENTAL	9	1.7	12.63	55	0	0	84	3	0	46	211.33
70U: MS/MEP TRAINING	0	0	51.82	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	62.82
70V: AM WATERWAY WATCH PROGRAM	0	0	45.51	20.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	66.01
80D: UPV TRAINING & QUALS	0	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
90A: CG PARTNERS PROGRAM	0	0	16.35	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16.35
90B: ACTIVE DUTY - OCS RECRUITING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13.25	0	0	13.25
90C: AUXILIARY RECRUITING	0	6	9.4	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	18.4
91A: VESSEL SAFETY CHECK	59.6	20.7	21.13	144	39.8	7.4	0	20	1.5	79	393.13
91B: FACILITY INSPECTION	3	3	0	3	1.5	0	0	0	0	4.5	15
91C: COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSEL EXAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
91D: UNINSPECTED PASSENGER VESSEL	10.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10.5

91H: PADDLECRAFT INSPECTION	0	0.16	2	0	39	0	0	0	0	0	41.16
92: AUXDATA DATA ENTRY	38.69	9.2	34.7	24	13.56	6.5	26	4	18	1	175.65
93A: ADMIN SUPPORT	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
93B: CLINICAL OPERATIONAL SUPPORT	144	0	0	129	25	0	0	0	0	0	298
93C: HEALTH CARE TRAINING	0	0	3	29.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	32.5
93W: WORK LIFE SUPPORT	0	0	1.4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.4
96A: AUXILIARY CULINARY ASSISTANT SUPPORT TO											
COAST GUARD UNIT	0	13	9	0	36	0	0	0	5	25	88
96B: AUXILIARY CULINARY ASSISTANT SUPPORT TO											
AUXILIARY UNIT	4	12	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	4	24
Total	5199.65	5090.33	2018.71	6482.82	3613.34	1232.79	1690.55	1728.99	825.85	4023.07	31906.1

District VE Activity - This Year

As of 2024-05-15 17:18:48 Mountain Standard Time/MST Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By

Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113

Member Status equals AP,IQ,BQ,AX Activity Log: Mission Code equals

91A: VESSEL SAFETY CHECK, 91B: FACILITY INSPECTION,

91H: PADDLECRAFT INSPECTION

Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number 个	Sum of VSC	Sum of VSC	Sum of First	Sum of High Focus
	Exams Given	Exams Passed	Time VSCs	VSCs
11301	62	50	16	18
11303	47	43	38	39
11304	36	22	20	26
11305	119	87	64	58
11306	274	264	91	121
11307	16	12	4	14
11310	29	29	12	2
11311	2	1	0	0
11312	121	101	42	10
Total	706	609	287	288

District 113 PV Activity - This year

As of 2024-05-15 17:17:55 Mountain Standard Time/MST Generated by PAMELA V BERGER

Filtered By Show: All units

Unit Number starts with 113

Member Status equals AP,IQ,BQ,AX

Activity Log: Mission Code equals 11: RBS VISITOR MISSIONS

Activity Log: Mission Start Time equals THIS YEAR

Parent Unit Number 个	Sum of Activity Log: Number of Visits
11301	46
11303	36
11304	64
11305	149
11306	107
11307	8
11308	182
11310	6
11312	273
Total	871